

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR PRIVATE USE OF PUBLIC STREETS (RIGHTS-OF-WAY) AND PARKING LOTS

	_{nt Name:}		ss Association	
Applica	nt Address: 118 West	College Dr		
Contact Person: Erin Raveling Phone/Cell#: 507-532-4484				
Address	of Request: Main Stree	et & 3rd Street		
Reason	for Request: Crazy Day	/S		
Start Da	te of Request: July 15, 2	2021	Start Time:	6 am am/pm
End Dat	e of Request: July 15,	2021	End Time:	7 pm $_{am/pm}$
Brief De	escription of Area Requested	for Private Use/Closure	(attach map):	
Intersection	of Hwy 19 & Hwy 59 on Main Street, do	wn to N 5th Street intersection of N	Main Street, as well as 3rd Stree	et from Main St to Lyon Street.
Does the	e request involve Mn/DOT R	ight-of-Way? Yes	No	
whether	olicant agrees to assume entiremployees or otherwise and to operation of the event.			
limiting	olicant agrees to indemnify the the generality of the foregoin es and disbursements paid or	g claims for which the C	ity may be or may be cl	laimed to be liable, and
	plicant will be responsible for s, damages payable upon rece		the public property as	s a result of the event
closure	responsibility of the Applicant period. Traffic control device Control Devices, MUTCD.			
	ent or private use area occurs Participants and event offic Rights of Way.			to the use of Highway
2.	The event officials will notifien enforcement officers to contain			
5-5-21		Erin Raveling	Digitally signed by Erin Date: 2021.05.05 13:08	Raveling
Date		Signature of Applicant	<i>ν</i>	

CLICK TO SEND TO PUBLIC WORKS

RECOMMENDATION

Minnesota State Statutes 169.04 states in part that any parade or assemblage on Trunk Highways requires the consent of the Commissioner of Highways (or his delegate). In order to validate this permit, the City must obtain consent from the Commissioner of Highways prior to approval of this permit (a copy of which is attached).

RECOMMENDATION:	
Special Provisions:	
Date	Director of Public Works/City Engineer
=======================================	
	PERMIT FOR PUBLIC STREETS (RIGHTS-OF-WAY) AND PARKING LOTS
According to Section 62-6 of the Cod Marshall this day of	le of Ordinances, permit granted by the Common Council of the City of, 20
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	Mayor of the City of Marshall, MN

Attachments

Copies to: Director of Public Safety James Marshall

Minnesota Department of Transportation